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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law asit existed
prior to thissession of the General Assembly.

Act 1184 of the Regular Session

State of Arkansas As Engrossed: H2/9/05 S3/10/05
85th General Assembly I
Regular Session, 2005 HOUSE BILL 1442

By: Representatives S. Prater, Borhauer, L. Evans, Key, Roebuck, Wood
By: Senator Salmon

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO SET MINIMUM TRAINING HOURS FOR NURSE
AIDE TRAINING PROGRAMS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
AN ACT TO SET MINIMUM NURSE AIDE
TRAINING HOURS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 20-10-705 is amended to read as follows:

(a) The Office of Long-Term Care shall promulgate regulations
necessary to implement an aide training program for all long-term care
facilities in this state, to prescribe in-service training programs, and to
enforce compliance with those programs.

(b) (1) The regulations shall require training programs to:

(A) Provide no less than ninety (90) clock hours of

training; and

(B) Include in those ninety (90) hours no less than

fifteen (15) clock hours of training specific to Alzheimer’s and related

dementia.

(2) The training programs required under this subsection (b)

shall take effect only if funds are available.

(3) The training program established under this section shall be

known as the "Barbara Broyles Training Program'.
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